

Errata (June 15, 1998)

Land and Resource Management Plan (Plan):

- ✓ In Chapter 4, Monitoring, Question 1-4 should read: "Are insect and disease populations compatible with attainment of management area **desired conditions and themes?**"

FEIS Appendices:

- ✓ In Appendix I - Watershed Tables, page I-12, in the body of the table:
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the first line should read 140500010103
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the second line should read 140500010106
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the third line should read 140500010104
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the fourth line should read 140500010101
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the fifth line should read 140500010105
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the sixth line should read 140500010102
 - the HUC - New Watershed # column in the seventh line should read 140500010107
- ✓ In Appendix I - Watershed Tables, page I-15 to I-17:
 - Delete the text preceding Table I-6.
 - Replace Table I-6 with the following table:

Table I-6: Stream Segments with Outstanding Recreation Features (cont.)
Name
North Fork Elk River
Middle Fork Elk River
South Fork Elk River
Spring Creek
North Fork Fish Creek
Middle Fork Fish Creek
South Fork Fish Creek
Walton Creek and Tributaries
Dumont Lake
Hahns Peak Lake
Middle Fork Little Snake River
Slater Creek Falls
Freemans Reservoir
Summit Lake
Big Creek Lakes
Teal Lake
Muddy Lake
Slack-Weiss Reservoir
North Platte River
South Fork Silver Creek